
EXTRACT FROM THE VALID QUAY TARIFF OF

C. Steinweg (Süd-West Terminal) GmbH & Co. KG
- original version can be found at www.steinweg.com/downloads-germany/

TYPE OF GOODS AND QUAY HANDLING CHARGES

(Rates for paragraph II A, shoreside deliveries per truck, railcar, etc.)

export handling import handling

1. GENERAL CARGOES, not otherwise specified via quay via quay

packages up to 10.000kgs (up to 5-times measuring) € 37,50 47,00

packages up to 10.000kgs (more than 5-times measuring) - per m³ € 7,50 9,40

packages as from 10.001kgs up to 100.000kgs (up to 10-times measuring) € 55,00 64,00

packages as from 100.001kgs up to 145.000kgs (up to 10-times measuring) € 61,00 69,50

packages exceeding 145.000kgs individual weight

PALETIZED CARGOES AND CARGOES IN BIG BAGS

minimum piece weight 700kgs, harmless (non-IMDG classified), minimum lot size 20 

metric ton per shipment € 29,45 34,75

2. IRON & STEEL, unpacked, prepared for slinging, lots as from 200ts*

*in case of less than 200ts, general cargo rates to apply as per item 1.

PIPES, STEEL BARS, SECTIONAL STEEL, SHEET PILES

length up to 13 meters € 16,25 19,15

length exceeding 13 meters € 17,80 20,70

ROLLED PRODUCTS, SHEETS, PLATES, WIRE ROD (loose/bundled)

for packages exceeding 1.000kgs individual weight € 15,20 18,10

OTHER IRON & STEEL PRODUCTS N.O.S.

IRON & STEEL, PACKED (in crates, cases)

3. CHEMICALS

DANGEROUES CARGO (IMDG CLASSIFIED)

class 2, 3, 4, 5, 8, 9 € 58,75 64,90

class 1, 6, 7

4. SELF-PROPELLED VEHICLES - LO/LO OPERATIONS

CARS AND VANS

up to 1.300 kgs - per vehicle € 130,00 130,00

more than 1.300 kgs - per vehicle € 155,00 155,00

BUILDING, HARVESTING AND PROCESSING MACHINES

mobile cranes, road roller, tractor, excavators, etc. (wheeled or tracked vehicles) € 59,75 59,75

COMMERCIAL VEHICLES

trucks, trailer, busses (self-propelled or towable) € 49,50 49,50

5. FOREST PRODUCTS

SAWN TIMBER, PLYWOOD, CHIPBOARD

packages of minimum 500 kgs € 31,50 34,00

PAPER, CARDBOARD, KRAFTLINER, WOODPULP

reels or units of minimum 500 kgs € 28,50 30,50

6. ISO-CONTAINER, 20' AND 40' , harmless cargo

Rates for services not indicated below can be quoted on request

GATE IN/OUT, incl. Interchange report € 75,00 per container/move

CONTAINER MAIN MOVE € 160,00 per container/move

on request only

Rates valid as from 01.09.2024

Rates for all types of goods and commodities not listed below can be obtained "on request"

the indicated rates are "per 1.000 kgs", unless otherwise mentioned

on request only

on request only

general cargo rates to apply
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